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No. 

3492 

5150 

5106 

285 
5107 

275 
247 
214 

5108 

25 

193 

247 

5093 

197 

5110 

5153 
4968 
5111 

54359 

54393 

215 
196 

5095 
5113 

223 

248 
54389 

254 

316 

198 
5157 

5116 
315 

5139 
4945 
5140 
5117 
5118 
194 

5119 
5159 

5037 

Tariff 
Item 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 

84.17 .009 

84.17.009 
84.17 .009 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 
84.18 .039 

84.18.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.21.001 

84.21.029 

84.22.009 
84.37.009 
84.40.021 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.50.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 
84.63.029 

85.01.031 

85.01.031 

85.01 .049 
85.04.001 

85.13.009 
85 .15 .059 
85.19.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.011 
85.19.055 
85.19.059 
85.22.011 

85.23.021 
90.10.029 

90.24.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 141-App/ications for Approva/---<:ontinued 

Goods 

Component parts peculiar to cheesemaking tank, type "Alfa-Laval 
OST" and not being parts of general usage, viz: 

Gearbox complete with driving mechanism, 
reversible cutting tools complete with strainer blades, 
cover for whey-strainer and rotating cover under gearbox, 
pneumatic outlet valve with double outlet, 
fittings for the autocleaning of the vessel 

Eltosch elstramatic infra-red dryer, to be used in rapid drying of printing 
ink after printing process 

Eltosch elstramatic infra-red dryer (laboratory size), for rapid drying 
of printing ink 

Nomeq wax heater for wax sterilization in the hospital and laboratory 
Van der Ploeg three effect 10 metre falling film evaporator, for removal 

of moisture from a tannin based bark extract 
"AMF CUNO", model "Turno-Klean", filters for filtering liquids .. 
Filters for Aerzener blowers . . . . . . . . . . 
Velcon coalescer and filter elements, for use in the filtering of petroleum 

products in bulk 
Wix whole oil filters, for use with automotive, industrial and heavy 

engines (e.g. ships, locomotives) 
Fuji general purpose wrapping machines, models 250, 340, 341, 350, 

and 370, for automatic wrapping and packaging semi-frozen con
fectionery, medical supplies, textile products, metal products and a 
large variety of bakery and similar products 

General packaging machine, model 70 V.C. Serial No. 79-931, model 
70 A.C. serial No. 79-932, for volumetric filling, packaging and 
sealing of sachets 

Neumo SAF /58/1 semi-automatic filling machine, for filling containers 
between 5 cc and 5 litre capacities 

Redington vertomax and Redi-pak cartoning machines, designed to 
handle cartoning (vertical or horizontal) of low-medium volume 
production 

Fire extinguishing equipment consisting of two batteries of CO 2 
cylinders, valve manifold, pressure switches, piping, release trips 
and discharge nozzles, for Ohau B and C powerstations 

B and J pollution control unit, for use with tyre buffing machines and 
to conform with Clean Air Act 1974 

Hydraulic cylinders for a 30 tonne hydraulic ingot pusher . . . . 
High speed needle looms . . . . . . . . . . 
Texpro mini jet dyeing machine, for piece dyeing at high pressure and 

temperature 
Armstrong Band or Gangsaw blade shearing and cross cutting machines, 

portable hand operated, suitable for cutting nickel chrome tempered 
steel strip up to 9 gauge in thickness and up to 18 in. wide, used in 
handsaw and gangsaw production and maintenance 

National can end flanger, used to roll the flanges on the ends of can 
bodies to allow for the application of can ends (one only) 

H and M pipe cutting and bevelling machines and accessories .. 
Mini hammer mill for crushing coal . . . . . . . . 
Auger bead feeder, for mechanically feeding prefoaming machines .. 
Lumatic lubricating system, to be used in conjunction with effluent 

pumps at sewage treatment plants 
Prestincert tool kit, type L1600, for developing printed circuit assem

blies in laboratories and small electronic workshops, etc., and for 
sheet metal blind fixing applications 

Superior cylinder valves for installation on C.N.G. cylinders .. 
Geared slewing rings, to be used for mobile platforms, hydraulic 

diggers, rotary sewage purification plants, debarkers, etc. 
Beyer studio quality dynamic audio input transformers, type TR/BV, 

for use in making audio equipment 
Tamura audio transformers, 200/600 ohms CT: . . . . . . 

600/150 ohms impedance Max: Output + 23 DBM Tamura type 
TF-3(W) 

DC-125C power units, frequency range 1.6-9 kHz . . . . 
BCI Group 5D 6 volt 800 amp lead acid battery, for John Deere USA 

tractors 
3M Brand modular splicing system cabinets and components thereof 
Tektronix colour picture monitor, model 651A-1 for 230V, 50 Hz mains 
Glow bottles, for use in making 2 pin fluorescent starter switches .. 
Switches: pressure, snap acting . . . . . . . . 
3 and 5 amp HRC cartridge fuse links to BS 1362 . . . . . . 
Plugs and connectors, peculiar to use in 3M modular splicing system .. 
Splicing modules, peculiar to use in 3M modular splicing systems .. 
Vinkor assembly, comprising of oscillator and receiver, for making 

Loma metal dectectors 
Test plugs and probes, peculiar to use with 3M modular splicing systems 
Hope roll photographic paper cutters, models 753-31AC, 754-21AC, 

752-31EC, 751-31MC 
Pressurement comparison test pumps 

No. 83 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
15 
10 
10 
99 
10 
15 

99 


