THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/141—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
AK	3492	84.17.009	Component parts peculiar to cheesemaking tank, type "Alfa-Laval OST" and not being parts of general usage, viz: Gearbox complete with driving mechanism, reversible cutting tools complete with strainer blades, cover for whey-strainer and rotating cover under gearbox, pneumatic outlet valve with double outlet,	Free*	Free*	10
λK	5150	84.17.009	fittings for the autocleaning of the vessel Eltosch elstramatic infra-red dryer, to be used in rapid drying of printing ink after printing process	Free*	Free*	10
K	5106	84.17.009	Eltosch elstramatic infra-red dryer (laboratory size), for rapid drying of printing ink	Free*	Free*	10
VN AK	285 5107	84.17.009 84.17.009	Nomeq wax heater for wax sterilization in the hospital and laboratory Van der Ploeg three effect 10 metre falling film evaporator, for removal of moisture from a tannin based bark extract	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
VN CH VN	275 247 214	84.18.039 84.18.039 84.18.039	"AMF CUNO", model "Turno-Klean", filters for filtering liquids Filters for Aerzener blowers Velcon coalescer and filter elements, for use in the filtering of petroleum products in bulk	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
K	5108	84.18.039	Wix whole oil filters, for use with automotive, industrial and heavy engines (e.g. ships, locomotives)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	25	84.19.039	Fuji general purpose wrapping machines, models 250, 340, 341, 350, and 370, for automatic wrapping and packaging semi-frozen confectionery, medical supplies, textile products, metal products and a large variety of bakery and similar products	Free*	Free*	10
ON	193	84.19.039	General packaging machine, model 70 V.C. Serial No. 79–931, model 70 A.C. serial No. 79–932, for volumetric filling, packaging and sealing of sachets	Free*	Free*	10
VN	247	84.19.039	Neumo SAF/58/1 semi-automatic filling machine, for filling containers between 5 cc and 5 litre capacities	Free*	Free*	10
ΛK	5093	84.19.039	Redington vertomax and Redi-pak cartoning machines, designed to handle cartoning (vertical or horizontal) of low-medium volume production	Free*	Free*	10
N	197	84.21.001	Fire extinguishing equipment consisting of two batteries of CO ₂ cylinders, valve manifold, pressure switches, piping, release trips and discharge nozzles, for Ohau B and C powerstations	Free*	Free*	10
K	5110	84.21.029	B and J pollution control unit, for use with tyre buffing machines and to conform with Clean Air Act 1974	Free*	Free*	10
K K K	5153 4968 5111	84.22.009 84.37.009 84.40.021	Hydraulic cylinders for a 30 tonne hydraulic ingot pusher	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
I.O.	54359	84.45.009	Armstrong Band or Gangsaw blade shearing and cross cutting machines, portable hand operated, suitable for cutting nickel chrome tempered steel strip up to 9 gauge in thickness and up to 18 in. wide, used in	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	54393	84.45.009	bandsaw and gangsaw production and maintenance National can end flanger, used to roll the flanges on the ends of can bodies to allow for the application of can ends (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
VN ON	215 196	84.50.009 84.56.009	H and M pipe cutting and bevelling machines and accessories Mini hammer mill for crushing coal	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
K K	5095 5113	84.59.059 84.59.059	Auger bead feeder, for mechanically feeding prefoaming machines Lumatic lubricating system, to be used in conjunction with effluent	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
VN	223	84.59.059	pumps at sewage treatment plants Prestincert tool kit, type L1600, for developing printed circuit assemblies in laboratories and small electronic workshops, etc., and for	Free*	Free*	10
/N I.O.	248 54389	84.61.021 84.63.029	sheet metal blind fixing applications Superior cylinder valves for installation on C.N.G. cylinders Geared slewing rings, to be used for mobile platforms, hydraulic	Free* Free*	Free*	i
/N	254	85.01.031	diggers, rotary sewage purification plants, debarkers, etc. Beyer studio quality dynamic audio input transformers, type TR/BV,	Free*	Free*	10
/N	316	85.01.031	for use in making audio equipment Tamura audio transformers, 200/600 ohms CT: 600/150 ohms impedance Max: Output + 23 DBM Tamura type	Free*	Free*	10
N K	198 5157	85.01.049 85.04.001	TF-3(W) DC-125C power units, frequency range 1.6-9 kHz BCI Group 5D 6 volt 800 amp lead acid battery, for John Deere USA tractors	Free* Free*	Free*	10
K /N K K K K K N	5116 315 5139 4945 5140 5117 5118 194	85.13.009 85.15.059 85.19.009 85.19.009 85.19.011 85.19.055 85.19.059 85.22.011	aM Brand modular splicing system cabinets and components thereof Tektronix colour picture monitor, model 651A-1 for 230V, 50 Hz mains Glowbottles, for use in making 2 pin fluorescent starter switches	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10 10 99 10
K K	5119 5159	85.23.021 90.10.029	Test plugs and probes, peculiar to use with 3M modular splicing systems Hope roll photographic paper cutters, models 753–31AC, 754–21AC, 752–31EC, 751–31MC	Free* Free*	Free*	9:
K	5037	90.24.011	Pressurement comparison test pumps		ther rate of the Minister y case decide	•